

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.2970 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	20.02.2026	<u>HN,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This interlocutory application is filed seeking to implead the proposed respondent as respondent No.7 in C.C.No.2970 of 2025. Heard. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this interlocutory application is allowed. The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments. <u>C.C.No.2970 of 2025</u> Issue notice to respondent No.7. Call on 17.04.2026. <u>HN, J</u> NKA	